Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Jose Sasian			03/20/2006	
Mr. Jason Quick			03/21/2006	
Mr. Peter Yantzer			03/21/2006	
Mr. James Caudill			03/21/2006	
Mr. Jason Flatt			03/21/2006	
Mr. Jacob Sheffield	1		03/21/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	American Ge	American Gem Society		
Street Address:	8881West Sa	8881West Sahara		
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		11388384		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(314)61	2-7606		
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone: 314-444-7783				
Email:	ail: kdorsey@lewisrice.com			
Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman				
Address Line 1:500 North Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 2:Box IP Department				
				Address Line 4:
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		302/1398US		
500098290 REEL: 017536 FRAME: 0220				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk A. Damman
Total Attachments: 5 source=302 1398US Assignment#page1.tif source=302 1398US Assignment#page2.tif source=302 1398US Assignment#page3.tif source=302 1398US Assignment#page4.tif source=302 1398US Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOSE SASIAN, JASON QUICK, PETER YANTZER, JAMES CAUDILL, JASON FLATT, and JACOB SHEFFIELD, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the United States, whose post office address is 2727 East Fourth Street, Tuscon, Arizona 85716; 7636 Flourish Springs Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89131; 8536 Stone Harbor Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145; 5321 Jacinta Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108; 1885 Metallic Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; 8440 Westcliff Drive, Apt. 2119, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145, respectively, have invented the **SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVALUATING AND DISPLAYING THE DISPERSION OF A DIAMOND OR OTHER GEMSTONE** filed with the United States Patent Office (Application No. 11/388, 384/, filed March 24, 2000). I hereby authorize and request Kirk A. Damman, of Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., 500 North Broadway, Suite 2000, St. Louis, Missouri 63102, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, American Gem Society, of 8881 West Sahara, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117, a Nevada Corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: March 20,06

asians

Date:	Jason Quick		
Date:	Peter Yantzer		
Date:	James Caudill		
Date:	Jason Flatt		
Date:	Jacob Sheffield		
STATE OF <u>Arrzona</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Pima</u>) On this <u>20⁴⁰</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOSE SASIAN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. <u>Maborah</u> <u>Hama</u> Notary Public			
STATE OF)) SS.)))))))))))))		
On this day of personally appeared JASON QUICK, to me kno	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, wown to be the person named in and who executed		

personally appeared JASON QUICK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

STATE OF _____)

)) SS.

Date:	3 21 06	Jacon Quick
Date:	3/21/06	Peter Yantzer
Date:	3 21 06	James Caudill
Date:	3 21 06	Jason Flett
Date:	3/21/00	Jacob Sheffield
STATE	OF	
COINT) SS.

On this ______ day of ______, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOSE SASIAN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Ī	Notary Public
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Clark,)) SS.) SS. JASMINE DANNER Notary Public State of Nevada APPT. NO. 05-96455-1 My App. Expires April 26, 2009
On this <u>A</u> day of <u>May CM</u> personally appeared JASON QUICK, to me know the above Assignment, and acknowledged to m	wh to be the person named in and who executed the that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act ar \overline{R}	nd deed. Oral Journal Journal
STATE OF Nevada	JASMINE DANNER Notary Public State of Nevada APPT. NO. 05-96455-1 App. Expires April 26, 2009

STATE OF Nevada JASMINE DANNER Notary Public) SS State of Nevada COUNTY OF APPT. NO. 05-96455-1 My App. Expires April 26, 2009 On this 2 day of _, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JACOB SHEFFIELD, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. Notary Public